

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/16/22

BID OPENING DATE 09/15/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 05-1J4604
 LOCATION 05-MON-68-2.8/3.1

IN MONTEREY COUNTY FROM 0.5 MILE
 EAST OF SFB MORSE DRIVE TO
 SCENIC DRIVE OVERCROSSING AND AT
 0.3 MILE EAST OF SKYLINE

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
 51 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE, PLACE HMA&RHMA,

FEDERAL AID HSNH-P068-(779)E

DB GOALS:		DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 22.0%					
PROPOSALS ISSUED	5	FUND TOTAL	HB1	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	80	
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	2	ENGINEERS EST	2,403,501.00	AMOUNT UNDER	54,259.50	PERCENT UNDER EST	2.26
BID RANK		BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)			
-----		-----	-----	-----			
1		2,349,241.50	2	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 408 574-1400 00000022 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; FAX 408 365-9548 SAN JOSE CA 95138			
2		2,500,603.72	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 763-6100 00000089 580 WEST BEACH STREET; FAX 831 761-1042 WATSONVILLE CA 95076			

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 2
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 13 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 14 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 15 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 4 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 42 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 44 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 45 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 8 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 3
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	EARTHBOUND ELECTRIC, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	1048045	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 1 (70%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 4
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 38 (16%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 47 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 48 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 49 (30%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 51 (32%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	LAYOUT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 5
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	LCP FOR STRIPING WORK
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBLILIZATION FOR SUPER SEAL
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	TEMP STRIPING

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 6
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ASPHALT GRINDING
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CORRECTIVE GRINDING
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRINDING FOR ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 23 (13%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 32 (27%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 38 (20%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 51 (1%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	MOBILIZATION FOR GRINDER
	EARTHBOUND ELECTRIC ARROYO GRANDE CA	1048045	ITEM 50 (100%)
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEM 27 (100%)
01	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 7
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEM 29 (100%)
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 47 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 48 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 51 (14%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPING REMOVAL
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 14 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 15 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (71%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 42 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 44 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 45 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

BID211
PAGE 9
09/16/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,150.00	2,150.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80	1,875.00	150,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	228,045.00	228,045.00
5	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20	400.00	8,000.00
6	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	22,800	3.50	79,800.00
7	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	130	7.00	910.00
8	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	120	55.00	6,600.00
9	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	60	35.00	2,100.00
10	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	640	5.00	3,200.00
11	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	19,200.00	19,200.00
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,280	27.00	115,560.00
13	014107	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	8	4,800.00	38,400.00
14	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
15	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	40	250.00	10,000.00
16	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	28,625.00	28,625.00
17	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
18	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	200	6.25	1,250.00
19	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	220.00	1,320.00
20	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,200	6.65	7,980.00
21	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	4,200	3.26	13,692.00
22	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	27,850.00	27,850.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,270	284.00	360,680.00
24	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	130	175.00	22,750.00
25	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	99	109.00	10,791.00
26	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	800	21.00	16,800.00
27	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	750.00	750.00
28	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	4,040	1.41	5,696.40
29	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	34,700	.16	5,552.00
30	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	210	62.31	13,085.10
31	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	910	180.00	163,800.00
32	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
33	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,220	160.00	515,200.00
34	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	600	230.00	138,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	310	31.00	9,610.00
36	397005	TACK COAT	TON	11	1,825.00	20,075.00
37	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	310	3.50	1,085.00
38	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,630	10.00	66,300.00
39	680283	3" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	480	42.00	20,160.00
40	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	2	7,550.00	15,100.00
41	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	310	1.00	310.00
42	014108	RESET DELINEATOR	EA	77	175.00	13,475.00
43	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	310	4.00	1,240.00
44	820480	RESET OBJECT MARKER	EA	2	150.00	300.00
45	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	20	250.00	5,000.00
46	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	220	10.00	2,200.00
47	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	14,500	1.25	18,125.00
48	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,500	.60	8,700.00
49	846053	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL)	STA	65	285.00	18,525.00
50	872136	MODIFYING FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,900.00	10,900.00
51	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	120,600.00	120,600.00
					TOTAL	2,349,241.50

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
09/16/22

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00
2	1,400.00	112000.00
3	13,900.00	13900.00
4	192,000.00	192000.00
5	1,050.00	21000.00
6	3.71	84588.00
7	7.50	975.00
8	116.31	13957.20
9	60.00	3600.00
10	5.30	3392.00
11	8,000.00	8000.00
12	37.00	158360.00
13	7,181.34	57450.72
14	2,600.00	5200.00
15	140.00	5600.00
16	22,000.00	22000.00
17	750.00	750.00
18	12.00	2400.00
19	150.00	900.00
20	5.58	6696.00
21	3.68	15456.00
22	20,000.00	20000.00
23	145.00	184150.00
24	420.00	54600.00
25	200.00	19800.00
26	23.50	18800.00
27	2,650.00	2650.00
28	1.12	4524.80
29	.11	3817.00
30	92.00	19320.00
31	148.00	134680.00
32	45,000.00	45000.00
33	192.00	618240.00
34	250.00	150000.00
35	20.00	6200.00
36	2,040.00	22440.00
37	2.20	682.00
38	16.00	106080.00
39	65.00	31200.00

05-1J4604
05-MON-68-2
09/15/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 13
09/16/22

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	6,500.00	13000.00
41	1.06	328.60
42	100.00	7700.00
43	4.24	1314.40
44	150.00	300.00
45	625.00	12500.00
46	10.60	2332.00
47	1.32	19140.00
48	.64	9280.00
49	160.00	10400.00
50	10,900.00	10900.00
51	240,000.00	240000.00
TOT		2,500,603.72